8B COTTAGE GROVE SENTINEL OCTOBER 25, 2017
NOTICE OF REGULAR PUBLIC
HEARING
     The Cottage Grove Planning
Commission will meet in regular session
on Wednesday, November 15, 2017 at
7:00 p.m., City Hall Council Chambers,
400 Main Street, Cottage Grove, OR

AMENDMENT (DCTA 4-17) TO
AMEND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO
CHANGE NUMBERING SYSTEM
FOR CODIFICATION AND AMEND
SCRIVENERS ERRORS.  Applicant is
seeking to amend Title 14 Development
Code to replace the current numbering
system with a numbering system
consistent with the rest of the Municipal
Code for codifi cation, and to amend minor
scriveners errors.  Relevant Criteria:
14.4.7.500 Criteria for Legislative &
Quasi-Judicial Amendments.  Applicant:
City of Cottage Grove, 400 Main Street,
Cottage Grove OR 97424.
     All interested persons are invited to
attend the hearing and state their views.
For additional information, contact the
City Community Development Offi ce at
942-3340.
     NOTE:  Cottage Grove complies with
state and federal laws and regulations
relating to discrimination, including the
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990
(ADA).  Individuals with disabilities
requiring accommodations should contact
Cindy Blacksmith at (541) 942-3340 at
least 48 hours prior to the hearing.
     IMPORTANT NOTICE ON APPEAL
PROCEDURES:  In order to appeal a
decision of the Planning Commission
within the 15-day appeal period, you
must have submitted written comments
prior to Commission action or presented
oral testimony at the public hearing
(Section 4.1 of the City of Cottage Grove
Development Code.)
________________________________
AUCTION: November 11, 2017
PROMPTLY at 11:00 A.M.
COTTAGE GROVE MINI STORAGE in
accordance with ORS 87.162 will offer for
Public Auction the following storage units
for non-payment of rent and other fees.
Unit D-198   STEPHANY SANCHEZ
Unit D-074 KHRYSTOPHER GARDNER
Unit B-311   ROBERT SPINK
Unit B-071   BARNY MOORE
UNLESS PAYMENT IN-FULL IS MADE
BEFORE TIME OF AUCTION
1520 Highway 99 N, Cottage Grove, OR
97424, Phone (541) 942-6996
SEALED BIDS ON ENTIRE UNIT DUE IN
OFFICE AT 11:30 A.M.
“CASH ONLY”
BID DATE: November 11, 2017
NOTIFICATION DATE: November 14,
2017
________________________________
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
Guido Fritsch has been appointed
Personal Representative of the Estate